March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

   Financial assets
   Interest bearing - Fixed interest rate
   - Current fixed deposit 37 306

Particulars

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

   Financial Liabilities
   Interest bearing
   Borrowings - Floating interest rate

   Working capital loan in rupee 1,133 3,176
   Borrowings - Floating interest rate 4,000 4,506

 Borrowings - Fixed interest rate

- Loan 2,481 2,670
   - Supplier finance facility 114 1,119

 - Inter Company Loan 4,372 1,983

   (Formerly known as RMG Alloy Steel Limited)

[100]

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that
portion of loans and borrowings affected, after the excluding the credit exposure for which interest rate
swap has been taken and hence the interest rate is fixed. With all other variables held constant, the
Company's profit/(loss) before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Particulars

As at

March 31,

2021

As at

March 31, 2020

   Increase in 50 bps points

   Effect on profit/(loss) before tax (26) (38)

   Decrease in 50 bps points

   Effect on profit/(loss) before tax 26 38

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash and collateral
obligations without incurring unacceptable losses. The Company’s objective is to, at all times maintain
optimum levels of liquidity to meet its cash and collateral requirements. The Company closely monitors its
liquidity position and deploys a robust cash management system. It maintains adequate sources of
financing including debt and overdraft from banks at an optimised cost.

The Company maximum exposure to credit risk for the components of the balance sheet at March 31, 2021